VILLAGE OF BOSQUE FARMS

Post Office Box 660 Peralta, NM 87042

1455 West Bosque Loop Bosque Farms, NM 871068

Phone: (505) 991-6611 Fax: (505) 505-869-3342

Email:clerkadmin@bosquefarmsnm.gov



Chris Gillespie, Mayor

Council: Ronita Wood Michael Cheromiah Erica DeSmet Tim Baughman

NOTICE OF WORK SESSION

The Village of Bosque Farms will convene a joint Work Session with the Town of Peralta on 06/06/24, 5:30PM to 7:00PM at the Village of Bosque Farms Library located at 1455 West Bosque Loop, Bosque Farms, NM 87068.

The agenda of this Public Meeting is as follows:

- 1. Roll Call of Council Members present and determination of quorum.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

Items (s) to be discussed include:

3. Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Bosque Farms & the Town of Peralta for Police services.

The Work session ends at the conclusion of the items (s) discussed and no action will be taken.

Please Note: The Governing Body may revise the order of the agenda items considered at this Open Meeting. If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the office of the Village Clerk at (505) 991-6611 at least three (3) calendar days prior to the meeting. Public documents including the agenda and minutes can be provided in digital or hardcopy format. The Village of Bosque Farms strictly prohibits any form of unlawful discrimination based on race, color, religion, gender identity, sexual orientation, sex, national origin, age, disability, or political affiliation in any program, activity, or service sponsored by the Village. Contact the office of the Village Clerk/administrator for more information.